DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A01A98C-516D-469E-8B2B-CA7BOF74399E

oS

&

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VA 22201

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DPR-RFP-666b
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 22-DPR-RFP-666b (“Main Agreement”) dated October 19, 2022, between Gordon US, LLC
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED
FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2023 TO OCTOBER 31, 2024.

2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 23. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON GORDON US, LLC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Meloni Hurley PRINT: Robert w. walker
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE: __| Pebori Hurley SIGNATURE: | ¥aburdt (V. Nalkey
534895882496484... OF4DABESDFE848C...

TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent TITLE: CEO

DATE: _8/31/2023 DATE: 8/29/2023

1
Agreement No. 22-DPR-RFP-666b
Amendment No. 2



